Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Navigator Systems, Inc.		02/01/2006	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hitachi Consulting Corporation	
Street Address:	201 Bryan Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 3600	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2343879	NET.KNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	2451175	NET.KNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	2574391	TAKE CONTROL
Registration Number:	2625993	GET SMARTER. FASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)569-3460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 569 1460

Email: IPDOCKET@GCD.COM, nmartinez-curtin@gcd.com

Correspondent Name: Richard W. Young
Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HITACHI-NAVIGATOR ASSGNMT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0234

900050495

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard W. Young
Signature:	/richardwyoung-nmc/
Date:	06/06/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=hitachi-navigatorassgnpg1Image001#page1.tif source=hitachi-navigatorassgnpg2Image002#page1.tif source=hitachi-navigatorassgnpg3Image003#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made as of this \underline{I} day of February, 2006 by and between,

Navigator Systems, Inc., a Texas Corporation ("Assignor"), and Hitachi Consulting Corporation,

a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademarks

listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Marks as listed in Schedule A and the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the said

Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Marks and the goodwill connected with and

symbolized by the said Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer,

convey and deliver to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks

including the goodwill connected with and symbolized by said Marks throughout the world and

including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for Assignee's own

use and enjoyment; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future

infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the

same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or

other legal representatives.

Assignor shall provide Assignee cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request

and at Assignee's reasonable expense including the execution and delivery of any and all

affidavits, declarations, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation as may be

reasonably required.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties herein have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

Navigator Systems, Inc.

Title: CFO

Hitachi Consulting Corporation

By: Steven S. Goodman
Title: Vice fresident and General Carrel

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.		
NET.KNOWLEDGE	2,343,879		
NET.KNOWLEDGE	2,451,175		
TAKE CONTROL	2,574,391		
GET SMARTER. FASTER	2,625,993		

Trademark		Application No.	
NET.DSS		75/208506	
NET.DECISION		75/208508	<u> </u>
NET.SCORECARD		75/208509	
NET.DSS		75/208510	
NET.DECISION		75/208512	
NET.SCORECARD		75/208513	
NAVIGATOR		76/097124	

CH02/22441557.1

RECORDED: 06/06/2006